DSD Command Staff Pay Schedule 2024-2025

Effective July 1, 2023 - current

Sheriff S
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief S
Deputy Sheriff Major S

Effective Janaury 1, 2024 - 3% increase

Sheriff S
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief S
Deputy Sheriff Major S

Effective July 1, 2024 - 4% increase

Sheriff S
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief S
Deputy Sheriff Major S

Effective January 1, 2025 - 2% increase

Sheriff S
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief S
Deputy Sheriff Major S

Effective July 1, 2025 - 3% increase

Sheriff S
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief S
Deputy Sheriff Major S

219,884.00
204,576.00
164,980.00

226,480.52
210,713.28
169,929.40

235,539.74
219,141.81
176,726.58

240,250.54
223,524.65
180,261.11

247,458.05
230,230.39
185,668.94

Rounding up
to nearest S1

$ 219,884.00
$ 204,576.00
S 164,980.00

$ 226,481.00
$ 210,714.00
$ 169,930.00

$ 235,540.00
$ 219,142.00
$ 176,727.00

$ 240,251.00
$ 223,525.00
$ 180,262.00

$ 247,459.00
$ 230,231.00
$ 185,669.00




