DSD Command Staff Pay Schedule 2024-2025

			Rounding up
			to nearest \$1
Effective July 1, 2023 - current			
Sheriff	\$	219,884.00	\$ 219,884.00
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief	\$	204,576.00	\$ 204,576.00
Deputy Sheriff Major	\$	164,980.00	\$ 164,980.00
Effective January 1, 2024 - 3% incre			
Sheriff	\$	226,480.52	\$ 226,481.00
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief	\$	210,713.28	\$ 210,714.00
Deputy Sheriff Major	\$	169,929.40	\$ 169,930.00
Effective July 1, 2024 - 4% increase			
Sheriff	\$	235,539.74	\$ 235,540.00
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief		219,141.81	\$ 233,340.00
• •	\$ \$	•	*
Deputy Sheriff Major	\$	176,726.58	\$ 176,727.00
Effective January 1, 2025 - 2% incre	ease_		
Sheriff	\$	240,250.54	\$ 240,251.00
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief	\$	223,524.65	\$ 223,525.00
Deputy Sheriff Major	\$	180,261.11	\$ 180,262.00
Effective July 1, 2025 - 3% increase			4 0 4 7 4 7 0 5 5
Sheriff	\$	247,458.05	\$ 247,459.00
Deputy Sheriff Division Chief	\$	230,230.39	\$ 230,231.00
Deputy Sheriff Major	\$	185,668.94	\$ 185,669.00